

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2688/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2019 in REV.APLC.(MD) No. 222/2019 and order dated 21-03-2018 in WAMD No. 74/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

SUNDARAVEL RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION & ORS. Respondent(s)
(IA No.78629/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78628/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78630/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.78632/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 5360/2020 (XII)

(IA No.81520/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.81521/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81522/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 6459/2020 (XII)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.105442/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105443/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.105445/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-11-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hardik Gautam, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER