

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13937-
13938/2020

SUNDARAVEL RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13939-13940/2020 (XII)

(IA No.81520/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.81521/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.81522/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 126-127/2021 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105878/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.105882/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.105881/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13941-13942/2020 (XII)

IA No. 105443/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 105445/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mrs Deepa S, Adv.

Mr Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.

Ms Divya Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.13937-13938/2020, SLP(C) No. 13941-13942/2020

All the respondents have filed counter affidavit.

Contd...

Item no.9

SLP(C) No. 13939-13940/2020

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.5 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

SLP(C) No. 126-127/2021

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit but vakalatnama has not been filed. Be filed as per Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Service is complete on respondent no.5 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar