

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13937-13938/2020

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 16-10-2019 in REV.APLC.(MD) No. 222/2019 21-03-2018 in WAMD No. 74/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

SUNDARAVEL RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 78628/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 78630/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13939-13940/2020 (XII)

IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 81521/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 81522/2020

IA No. 81521/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 81522/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 126-127/2021 (XII)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105881/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105882/2020

IA No. 105882/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 105881/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 13941-13942/2020 (XII)

IA No. 105443/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 105445/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 27334/2024 (XII)

Date : 05-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR  
Ms. Jahnvi Taneja, Adv.  
Mr. Riddhi Bose, Adv.  
Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.  
Ms. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Sampriiti Baksi, Adv.  
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel for the respondent(s) prays for time to file relevant documents and add the same in compilation.

Brief note of submissions be also filed by the learned counsel for the parties.

List after four weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR